
ORDER MODIFYING TERMS OF SUPERVISED RELEASE FOR DEFENDANT IRENE PEMKOVA - 1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Diane C. Bass, State Bar # 155670
Law Office of Diane C. Bass
301 Forest Avenue
Laguna Beach, California 92651
Telephone: (949) 494-7011

Attorney for Defendant
Irene Pemkova

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SOUTHERN DIVISION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff,

vs.

IRENE PEMKOVA,

Defendant

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC

ORDER MODIFYING TERMS OF
SUPERVISED RELEASE FOR
DEFENDANT IRENE PEMKOVA

IT IS SO ORDERED that defendant Irene Pemkova shall submit to a psychological

evaluation and participate in any treatment deemed necessary as ordered by pretrial services.

Dated: October 17, 2008

__________________________________
HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER

cc: PSA - SA

Ý¿» èæðèó½®óððïèðóÜÑÝ Ü±½«³»²¬ íí Ú·´»¼ ïðñïéñðè Ð¿¹» ï ±º ï Ð¿¹» ×Ü ýæïðç


