2 3 4	Diane C. Bass, State Bar # 155670 Law Office of Diane C. Bass 301 Forest Avenue Laguna Beach, California 92651 Telephone: (949) 494-7011	
5	Attorney for Defendant Irene Pemkova	
6		
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9   10	SOUTHERN DIVISION	
11 12 13 14	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  Plaintiff,  vs.  IRENE PEMKOVA,	<ul> <li>Case No.: SA CR 08-180-DOC</li> <li>ORDER MODIFYING TERMS OF</li> <li>SUPERVISED RELEASE FOR</li> <li>DEFENDANT IRENE PEMKOVA</li> </ul>
15	Defendant	)
16 17 18	IT IS SO ORDERED that defendant Irene Pemkova shall submit to a psychological evaluation and participate in any treatment deemed necessary as ordered by pretrial services.	
19		
20   21	Dated: October 17, 2008	plavid O. Carter
22		HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER
23		
24		
25		
26	cc: PSA - SA	

ORDER MODIFYING TERMS OF SUPERVISED RELEASE FOR DEFENDANT IRENE PEMKOVA -  $1\,$ 

Case 8:08-cr-00180-DOC Document 33 Filed 10/17/08 Page 1 of 1 Page ID #:109